FORM No. 1175—TRUSTEE'S DEED—Oregon Trust Deed Series (Indiv. 00 37639	CC.	PVHIGHT 1988 STEVENS NESS L	AN PUBLISHING OF LINES
	ASPEN 04036558 TRUSTEE'S DEED	Vol.mal	Page 24480
THIS INDENTURE, Made this ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., A	21st day of	November	1991
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., A called trustee, and F. N. REALTY SERVIC hereinafter called the second party;		RNIA CORPORATION TRUST NO. 72	N, TRUSTEE UNDER
RECITALO	WITNESSETH:		
RECITALS: SYLVIA C. PAGELINAN, A delivered to ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC of F. N. REALTY SERVICES, INC., dated April 28 19 90 duly re of Klamath County, Oregon, a instrumer synthesis and the second by said gr certain obligations of the grantor to the said ben of the obligations secured by said trust deed as still existed at the time of the sale hereinafter dee By reason of said default, the owner a beneficiary therein named, or beneficiary's suc owing; a notice of default, containing an election tisement and sale to satisfy grantor's said of July 1 , 19 91 in book/Keep Mater the recording of said notice of default place of sale of said real property as fixed by the were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.( (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the pro-	Control of the said france of th	DRATION, TRUSEFIE M-90 at page, 19.90 M-90 at page, n said trust deed the ecure, among other the thereafter defaulted fault hereinafter mer- tions secured by said all sums so secure erty and to forecloses in the mortgage reco- at page 12544 hich reference now is signed trustee gave m y law; copies of the	, as trustee, for the benefit iciary, a certain trust deed ., in the mortgage records 14234 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
lass and certified mail with return receipt requi- ninistrator or executor of any person named in O lisubility, insanity or death of any such person; cribed in the trust deed in the manner in which 20 days before the date the property was sold, pu- nd released from the stay, copies of an Amended y registered or certified mail to the last-known ac ddress provided by each person who was presen- al circulation in each county in which the said of the publication of said notice of sale are shown by on the of sale in the official records of said county, ustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim, and the persons named in said affidavits and pro operty, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.74	perty was sold, and the ested, to the last-known DRS 86.740(1), promptly the Notice of Sale was a summons is served pur trount to ORS 86.750(1) Notice of Sale in the for ddress of those persons lis t at the time and place s rustee published a copy o real property is situated, t twenty days prior to the e or more affidavits or p said affidavits and proof	tatives, if any, named Trustee's Notice of S address of the guard after the trustee rece served upon occupar suant to ORCP 7D.( If the foreclosure p. m required by ORS and notice of sale which of said notice of sale i once a week for four date of such sale. The roofs of service duly fs, together with the d incorporated in and has no actual notice g a lien on or interest	d in ORS 56.740(1) and ale was mailed by first ian, conservator or ad- eived knowledge of the eived knowledge of the of the property de- '2) and 7D.(3) at least receedings were stayed 86.755(6) were mailed ad 86.750(1) and to the was stayed within 30 in a newspaper of gen- successive weeks; the he mailing, service and recorded prior to the said notice of default d made a part of this e of any person, other in said described real
class and certified mail with return receipt requi- ninistrator or executor of any person named in C lisability, insanity or death of any such person; cribed in the trust deed in the manner in which 20 days before the date the property was sold, pu- nd released from the stay, copies of an Amended dress provided by each person who was presen- all circulation in each county in which the said of st publication of said notice of sale are shown by on the of sale in the official records of said county, istee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim- tan the persons named in said affidavits and pro- perty, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.74 spen Title & Escrow, Inc.	perty was sold, and the ested, to the last-known DRS 86.740(1), promptly the Notice of Sale was a summons is served pur trount to ORS 86.750(1) Notice of Sale in the for ddress of those persons lis t at the time and place s rustee published a copy o real property is situated, t twenty days prior to the e or more affidavits or p said affidavits and proof	tatives, if any, named Trustee's Notice of S address of the guard after the trustee rece served upon occupar suant to ORCP 7D.( If the foreclosure p. m required by ORS and notice of sale which of said notice of sale i once a week for four date of such sale. The roofs of service duly fs, together with the d incorporated in and has no actual notice g a lien on or interest	d in ORS 56.740(1) and ale was mailed by first ian, conservator or ad- eived knowledge of the nets of the property de- 2) and 7D.(3) at least rocceedings were stayed 86.755(6) were mailed ad 86.750(1) and to the was stayed within 30 m a newspaper of gen- successive weeks; the he mailing, service and recorded prior to the said notice of default d made a part of this e of any person, other in said described real
lass and certified mail with return receipt requi- ninistrator or executor of any person named in C lisability, insanity or death of any such person; cribed in the trust deed in the manner in which 20 days before the date the property was sold, pu- nd released from the stay, copies of an Amended y registered or certified mail to the last-known ac daress provided by each person who was presen- al circulation in each county in which the said of st publication of said notice of sale are shown by on the of sale in the official records of said county, d election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, an the persons named in said affidavits and pro- perty, entitle & Escrow, Inc. 25 Main Street Lamath Falls, OR 97601	perty was sold, and the ested, to the last-known DRS 86.740(1), promptly the Notice of Sale was a summons is served pur trount to ORS 86.750(1) Notice of Sale in the for ddress of those persons lis t at the time and place s rustee published a copy o real property is situated, t twenty days prior to the e or more affidavits or p said affidavits and proof	tatives, if any, named Trustee's Notice of S address of the guard after the trustee rece served upon occupar suant to ORCP 7D.( If the foreclosure p. Im required by ORS sted in ORS 86.740 and to for the sale which of said notice of sale i once a week for four date of such sale. The roofs of service duly (s, together with the d incorporated in and thas no actual notice g a lien on or interest (C STATE OF OREGO	d in ORS 56.740(1) and ale was mailed by first ian, conservator or ad- eived knowledge of the nts of the property de- 2) and 7D.(3) at least roccedings were stayed 86.755(6) were mailed ad 86.750(1) and to the was stayed within 30 m a newspaper of gen- successive weeks; the he mailing, service and recorded prior to the said notice of default d made a part of this e of any person, other in said described real continued on reverse side) ON, ss.
Lass and certified mail with return receipt requi- ministrator or executor of any person named in C isability, insanity or death of any such person; cribed in the trust deed in the manner in which days before the date the property was sold, put and released from the stay, copies of an Amended dress provided by each person who was presen- al circulation in each county in which the said of the stay for the object of sale are shown by on the of sale in the official records of said county, d election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, and the persons named in said affidavits and pro- perty, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.74 spen Title & Escrow, Inc. 25 Main Street amath Falls, OR 97601 ORANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS N. Realty Services, Inc., Trustee N. Lake Avenue	perty was sold, and the ested, to the last-known DRS 86.740(1), promptly the Notice of Sale was a summons is served pur trount to ORS 86.750(1) Notice of Sale in the for ddress of those persons lis t at the time and place s rustee published a copy of real property is situated, t twenty days prior to the e or more affidavits or p said affidavits and proof being now referred to and The undersigned trustee ofs as having or claiming 0(1)(b) or (1)(c).	tatives, if any, named Trustee's Notice of S address of the guard after the trustee rece served upon occupar rsuant to ORCP 7D.( If the foreclosure p. If the foreclosure p. If the foreclosure p. The for the sale which of said notice of sale i once a week for four date of such sale. The roofs of service duly (s, together with the d incorporated in and thas no actual notices a lien on or interest (C STATE OF OREGO County of	d in ORS 56.740(1) and ale was mailed by first ian, conservator or ad- eived knowledge of the nts of the property de- 2) and 7D.(3) at least roccedings were stayed 86.755(6) were mailed d 86.750(1) and to the was stayed within 30 in a newspaper of gen- successive weeks; the he mailing, service and recorded prior to the said notice of default d made a part of this e of any person, other in said described real continued on reverse side) ON, ss.
lass and certified mail with return receipt requi- ministrator or executor of any person named in C isability, insanity or death of any such person; cribed in the trust deed in the manner in which 20 days before the date the property was sold, pu- nd released from the stay, copies of an Amended by registered or certified mail to the last-known ac ddress provided by each person who was presen- al circulation in each county in which the said to said notice of sale are shown by on the of sale in the official records of said county, delection to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, isstee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim, an the persons named in said affidavits and pro- poerty, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.74 spen Title & Escrow, Inc. 55 Main Street .amath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS N. Realty Services, Inc., Trustee N. Lake Avenue sadena, CA 91101	perty was sold, and the ested, to the last-known DRS 86.740(1), promptly the Notice of Sale was a summons is served pur trisuant to ORS 86.750(1) Notice of Sale in the for ddress of those persons lis t at the time and place s rustee published a copy of real property is situated, twenty days prior to the e or more affidavits or p said affidavits and proof being now referred to am offs as having or claiming 0(1)(b) or (1)(c).	tatives, if any, named Trustee's Notice of S address of the guard after the trustee reci- served upon occupar suant to ORCP 7D.( If the foreclosure p. m required by ORS sted in ORS 86.740 an et for the sale which of said notice of sale i once a week for four date of such sale. The roofs of service duly 's, together with the d incorporated in and has no actual notice of a lien on or interest (C STATE OF OREGO County of I certify that ment was received	d in ORS 56.740(1) and ale was mailed by first ian, conservator or ad- eived knowledge of the nts of the property de- 2) and 7D.(3) at least roccedings were stayed 86.755(6) were mailed d 86.750(1) and to the was stayed within 30 in a newspaper of gen- successive weeks; the he mailing, service and recorded prior to the said notice of default d made a part of this e of any person, other in said described real continued on reverse side) ON, the within instru- for record on the
lass and certified mail with return receipt requi- ninistrator or executor of any person named in C isability, insanity or death of any such person; cribed in the trust deed in the manner in which 20 days before the date the property was sold, pu- nd released from the stay, copies of an Amended by registered or certified mail to the last-known and dress provided by each person who was presen- al circulation in each county in which the said at release from the stay. Further, the t is publication of said notice of sale are shown by on te of sale in the official records of said county, delection to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, istee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. an the persons named in said affidavits and pro- poperty, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.74 Spen Title & Escrow, Inc. 25 Main Street .amath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS N. Realty Services, Inc., Trustee N. Lake Avenue sadena, CA 91101 GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS ecording return to:	perty was sold, and the ested, to the last-known DRS 86.740(1), promptly the Notice of Sale was a summons is served pur trisuant to ORS 86.750(1) Notice of Sale in the for ddress of those persons lis t at the time and place s rustee published a copy of teal property is situated, t twenty days prior to the e or more affidavits or p said affidavits and proof being now referred to and The undersigned trustee ofs as having or claiming 0(1)(b) or (1)(c).	tatives, if any, named Trustee's Notice of S address of the guard after the trustee rece served upon occupar suant to ORCP 7D.( . If the foreclosure p. m required by ORS ted in ORS 86.740 an et for the sale which of said notice of sale i once a week for four once a week for four toofs of service duly 's, together with the d incorporated in and has no actual notices a lien on or interest (C STATE OF OREGO County of I certify that ment was received at	d in ORS 56.740(1) and ale was mailed by first ian, conservator or ad- eived knowledge of the nts of the property de- 2) and 7D.(3) at least roceedings were stayed 86.755(6) were mailed bd 86.750(1) and to the was stayed within 30 in a newspaper of gen- successive weeks; the mailing, service and recorded prior to the said notice of default d made a part of this of any person, other in said described real continued on reverse side) ON, ss. the within instru- for record on the 
Ass and certified mail with return receipt requisitions inistrator or executor of any person named in C isability, insanity or death of any such person; ribed in the trust deed in the manner in which 0 days before the date the property was sold, put of released from the stay, copies of an Amended registered or certified mail to the last-known and dress provided by each person who was presen al circulation in each county in which the said to publication of said notice occurred more than bilication of said notice of sale are shown by on the of sale in the official records of said county, delection to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, stee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. n the persons named in said affidavits and pro- perty, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.74 pen Title & Escrow, Inc. 5 Main Street amath Falls, OR 97601 ORANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS N. Realty Services, Inc., Trustee N. Lake Avenue sadena, CA 91101	perty was sold, and the ested, to the last-known DRS 86.740(1), promptly the Notice of Sale was a summons is served pur trisuant to ORS 86.750(1) Notice of Sale in the for ddress of those persons lis t at the time and place s rustee published a copy o real property is situated, t twenty days prior to the e or more affidavits or p said affidavits and proof being now referred to an . The undersigned trustee ofs as having or claiming 0(1)(b) or (1)(c).	tatives, if any, named Trustee's Notice of S address of the guard after the trustee reci- served upon occupar suant to ORCP 7D.( If the foreclosure p. m required by ORS sted in ORS 86.740 an et for the sale which of said notice of sale i once a week for four date of such sale. The roofs of service duly 's, together with the d incorporated in and has no actual notice of a lien on or interest (C STATE OF OREGO County of I certify that ment was received	d in ORS \$6.740(1) and ale was mailed by first ian, conservator or ad- eived knowledge of the tis of the property de- 2) and 7D.(3) at least roceedings were stayed 86.755(6) were mailed bd 86.750(1) and to the was stayed within 30 in a newspaper of gen- successive weeks: the the mailing, service and recorded prior to the said notice of default d made a part of this e of any person, other in said described real continued on reverse side) ON, ss. the within instru- for record on the 

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. F. N. Realty Services, Inc., Trustee 35 N. Lake Avenue Pasadena, CA 91101 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

52 3 ř

12 /08 16.

The second se

E	ment/minstru-
	ment/microfilm/reception No
	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
	NAME

By ..... Deputy

TITLE

2

10:00

was the day and hour to which said sale was postponed as permitted by ORS 86.755(2)) (which was the day and hour set in the amended Notice of Sale)\* and at the place so fixed for sale, as aforesaid, in full accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conferred upon said trustee by said trust deed, sold said real property in one parcel at public auction to the said second party for the sum of \$...10,881.88....., said second party being the highest and best bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best sum bid for said property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer is the sum of \$...10,881.88.....

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by said trust deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of said trust deed, together with any interest the said grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed in and to the following described real property, to-wit:

Lot 56, Block 29, Tract 1113, OREGON SHORES UNIT #2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 138 MAP 3507-18DA TL 6800

## TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, second party's heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns forever.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires the singular includes the plural; the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee, the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above, and the word "person" includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto executed this document; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its seal affixed hereto by an officer or other person

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW	-INC.
BY Chrolen G	GUTTER
ANDREW A. PATTERSON,	ASSISTANT SECRETARY

24481

(SEAL)

\* Delete words in parentheses if inapplicable.

(If executed by a co-paration, affix corporate seal.)

(SEAL)

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) STATE OF OREGON,

SS. County of ..... This instrument was acknowledged before me on Notary Public for Oregon

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath November as Assistant Secretary / ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Notary Public for Oregon Landsa

7/23/93

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

My commission expires:

Filed f	or record at requi	the 21.
	· · ·	A.D., 19 <u>91</u> at <u>3:52</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> of Deeds on Page24480
FEE	\$33.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Carrier Made and the

SS.

My commission expires: